Notice
While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained within this publication, the use of the information is at
the reader’s risk and no warranty is implied or expressed by JFE Steel Corporation with respect to the use of information contained herein.
The information in this publication is subject to change or modification without notice. Please contact the JFE Steel office for the latest information.
Copyright © JFE Steel Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
Any reproduction, modification, translation, distribution, transmission, uploading of the contents of the document, in whole or in part, is strictly prohibited.
お客様へのご注意とお願い
本力タログに記載された特性値等の技術情報は、規格値を除き何ら保証を意味するものではありません。

降状点
または
耐力
N/mm2
（最小）
引張強さ
N/mm2
（最小）
伸び ％ （最小） 試験片
試験
方向
板厚  mm 板厚  mm
5以下 5超え
16以下 5以下 5超え
16以下
JFE-ASA400D 1.6-16.0 245 400 22 18
JIS5号 JIS1A号 圧延に
直角
JFE-ASA400H 1.6-16.0 245 400 22 18
JFE-ASA400W 1.6-16.0 245 400 22 18
JFE-ASA440D 1.6-16.0 265 440 22 17
JFE-ASA440H 1.6-16.0 265 440 22 17
JFE-ASA440W 1.6-16.0 265 440 22 17
記　号 成分系 適用環境
JFE-ASA…D Cu-Ni-Sn-Sb 表面温度が120〜130℃以下で、硫酸露点腐食を主に考慮すべき場合
JFE-ASA…H Cr-Cu-Ni 耐硫酸露点腐食性はJFE-ASA…Dに劣るが比較的高温にさらされ、高温強度を考慮すべき場合
JFE-ASA…W Cr-Cu-Ni-Sn-Sb 条件の確定の困難な場合

伸び　％　（最小）
板厚  mm
1.6以上
2.3未満
2.3以上
3.0未満
3.0以上
6.3未満
6.3以上
8.0以下
8.0超え
10.0以下
JFE-HITEN490
1.6-10.0
305 490 22 22 24 25 25
JFE-HITEN540 345 540 20 20 22 23 23
JFE-HITEN590
1.6-8.0
430 590 16 16 18 20 —
JFE-HITEN690 550 690 14 15 16 18 —
JFE-HITEN780 2.3-8.0 665 780 — 14 15 16 —
製
製
製
製

N/mm2
（最小）
引張強さ
N/mm2
（最小）
伸び  ％  （最小） 試験片
試験
方向
板厚  mm 板厚  mm
5以下 5超え
13以下 5以下 5超え
13以下
JFE-HCP-1
2.3-12.7
— — — — — — —
JFE-HCP400-1 245 400〜510 （21） （17） JIS5号 JIS1A号 圧延方向
板厚
mm
914×1,829 1,219×2,438 1,524×3,048 1,829×9,144
1.672 2.972 4.645 16.72

試験片
及び
試験
方向
板厚 mm
1.2以上
1.6未満
1.6以上
3.0未満
3.0以上
6.0未満
6.0以上
13.0未満
13.0以上
16.0以下
JFE-HP290 1.2-16.0 — 290 30 32 35 37 38
JIS5号
圧延方向
JFE-HP320 1.2-16.0 175 320 28 30 33 36 37
JFE-HP340 1.2-16.0 205 340 26 28 31 34 36
JFE-HP370 1.6-16.0 215 370 — 25 28 31 33
JFE-HP410 1.6-16.0 245 410 — 22 25 28 30
JFE-HP440 1.6-16.0 305 440 — 21 24 27 29
JFE-HP490 1.6-16.0 345 490 — 19 23 25 27
JFE-HP540 3.0-16.0 390 540 — — 18 20 22
製
製
製
製